01-379-CD .
ROBERT SANTILLO -

vs- J.D. POMERINTZ
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Commonwealth Docket Sheet

Docket Number:

Page 1 of 4

September 3, 2004

Page L ot 2

Commonwealth Court of Penn:

2961 CD 2001

Robert Santillo,
Appellant

V.
J. D. Pomerantz, M.D. and

Norene Greenleaf

initiating Document:  Notice of Appeal

Case Status:

Case Processing Status:

Journal Number:
Case Category:

Closed

Civi

December 28, 2001 Completed

CaseType: Civil Action Law

Consolidated Docket Nas.:

Related Docket Nos.:

Appellant
Pro Se: ProSe
IFP Status:

Attorney:
Law Firm:

Address:

Appellee
Pro Se:
IFP Status:
Attorney:

1 v Bireenns

http://ujsportal pacourts.us/crystal/enterprise9/DSReportsPDF.csp?&ct=3&dktno=2961%20...

Santillo, Robert

Pending
Santillo, Robert

SCI - Houtzdale, #D5-9013
P.O. Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698
Phone No.:

Pomerintz, J.D.

Pomerintz, J.D.

COUNSEL INFORMATION

Appoint Counsel Status:

Appoint Counsel Status:

9/3/2004



Crystal Reports Viewer Page 1 of 2

powered by

crystal sge Crystal Report
© 0O22:Q0Q [ © O

12:18 P.M.

Commonwealth Docket Sheet Commonwealth Court of Penn:

Docket Number: 2961 CD 2001

Page 2 of 4
September 3, 2004
Appeliee Greenleaf, Norene
Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status:
IFP Status:
Attorney: Kenny, Shawn Patrick
Law Firm: PA Department of Corrections
Address: Office of Chief Counsel

55 Utley Drive

Camp Hill, PA 17011
Phone No.: (717)731-0444

Appellee Greenleaf, Norene
Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status:
IFP Status:

Attorney: Greenleaf, Norene

Law Firm:

Address: S.C.I. Houtzdale
Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698
Phone No.:

TRIAL COURT/AGENCY INFORMATION
Court Below:  Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

County: Clearfield Division: Civil
Date of Order Appealed From:  March 21, 2001 Judicial District: 46
Date Documents Received: December 21, 2001 Date Notice of Appeal Filed: March 29, 2001

Order Type:  Order Entered

Judge: Reilly, Jr., John K. Lower Court Docket No.: 01-379-CD

Senior Judoe

http://ujsportal. pacourts.us/crystal/enterprise9/DSReportsPDF.csp?ct=3&dktno=2961+CD+... 9/3/2004
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Commonwealth Docket Sheet Commonwealth Court of Penn:
Docket Number: 2961 CD 2001 Y
Page 3 of 4

September 3, 2004

BRIEFING SCHEDULE

DOCKET ENTRIES

Filed Date Docket Entry/Document Name Party Type Filed By
March 29, 2001 Notice of Appeal Filed
Appeliant Santillo, Robert
October 16, 2001 Order - Transfer to Commonwealth Court

Superior Court

December 26, 2001 Transfer from Another Court
Case transferred from Superior Court (884 WDA 2001) To Commonwealth Court (2961 CD 2001)

Commonwealth Court Filing Office

December 28, 2001 Quashed

Per Curiam
The appeal is quashed on the basis there is no "case” to appeal from.

http://ujsportal.pacourts.us/crystal/enterprise9/DSReportsPDF.csp?ct=3&dktno=2961+CD+... 9/3/2004
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Commonwealth Docket Sheet Commonwealth Court of Penn:
Docket Number: 2961 CD 2001 y
Page 4 of 4

September 3, 2004

DISPOSITION INFORMATION

Related Journal Number: Judgment Date: 12/28/2001
Disposition Category: Disposed Before Decision Disposition Author: Per Curiam
Disposition: Quash Disposition Date: 12/28/2001
Dispositional Comments:

Dispositional Filing: Author:

Filed Date:

REARGUMENT/RECONSIDERATION/REMITTAL

Reargument/Reconsideration Filed Date:

Reargument Disposition: Date:

Record Remitted:
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

JubpiciaL ConbpucT BOARD

225 MARKET STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17101

JoserH A. Massa, Jr. March 13, 2002 (717) 234-7911
Crier COUNSEL

Prothonotary's Office
Clearfield County Courthcuse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA16830

Re:  JCB File #02-042
Dear Clerk:

At your earliest convenience, please forward a copy of the docket entries regarding
Santillo v. Pomerantz, 01-379CL. If, at all possible, Assistant Counsel would like to have the
docket entries in his possession by Friday, March 29, 2002. If it would be more convenient,
please feel free to fax the docket entries to my attention at (717) 234-9307. This information
is needed to assist in the course cf a confidential inquiry by this office. Please be advised that an
inquiry of this type does not constitute a judgment by the Board that misconduct has occurred.
Your anticipated cooperation is appreciated.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Toni L. SchrefﬂeW’

Paralegal

/t1s



Prothonotary

PO Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830 Clearfield County
Phone: 814-765-2641, Ext. 1330 Courthouse

Fax: 814-765-7659

axX

To: Vewy L. Scupeeecn From: Wiliam A. Shaw
Fax: 71(7-234- 9307 Date: 3 -.\Seor
Phone: L7 -1L3Y -9\ Pages: 3}

Re: cc:

mnt O For Review {0 Please Comment [J Please Reply O Please Recycle

«Comments:



Date: 03/15/2002 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
Time: 01:51 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2001-00379-CD

Current Judge: No Judge
Robert Santillo vs. J.D. Pomerintz

User: JKENDRICK

Civil Other
Date Judge
03/15/2001 Filing: Petiton to Proceed In Forma Pauperis Paid by: Santillo, Robert No Judge
(plaintiffy Receipt number: 1822061 Dated: 03/15/2001 Amount: $.00
(Transfer) No Certified Copies
03/21/2001 ORDER, NOW, this 21st day of March, 2001, re: Petition is DENIED. by  No Judge
the Court, s/JKR,JR.,PJ 1 cc to Santillo w/letter re: |.F.P.
03/29/2001 Received Notice of Appeal to Superior Court from Defendant, filed No Judge
copy to Superior Court of PA.
05/02/2001 Notice of Appeal Returned by The Superior Court of Pennsylvania No Judge
(Pittsburgh Penna.) For the Following Defects: 1) Complete name and
address for all counsel and whom they represent 2)Trial court Judge and
court reporter. and 3) If no testimony was taken it must be so noted.
Filed. nocc
05/14/2001 Amended Notice of Appeal. filed by Robert Santillo  Proof of Service, No Judge
Filed. Verification Statement, Filed by s/Robert Santillo cert to Supreme
Court, w/Cert Initial Notice of Appeal
05/17/2001 Notice of Appeal Returned for Defects by The Superior Court of No Judge
Pennsylvania, Pittsburgh Office. Filed.
05/22/2001 Amended Notice of Appeal #2, filed by Deft. No Judge
1 Cert. to Superior Court with Notice of Appeal and Amended Notice of
Appeal.
05/29/2001 Appeal Docket Sheet, Docket Number: 884 WDA 2001 filed. No Judge
08/01/2001 Statement, re: Determination of nature of proceeding. by the Court, No Judge
s/JKR,JR.,P.J. 1 cc R.Santillo, J. Pomerintz and Greenleaf
08/06/2001 Certified Mail Receipt, for Superior Court of No Judge
Pennsylvania. No CC.
08/09/2001 Domestic Return Receipt #7000 0600 0023 6399 4289, filed. No Judge
12/21/2001 CERTIFIED FROM THE RECORD, SUPERIOR COURT OF No Judge

PENNSYLVANIA. "Upon consideration of appellee Greenleaf's October 9,

2001 motion the following is ORDRED,; the instant appeal is hereby
TRANSFERRED to Commonwealth Court. The briefing schedule is
SUSPENDED and the Commonwealth Court shall issue a new briefing
schedule upon its receipt of the record. Per Curiam” Date: October 16,
2001. Filed.
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DATE START TIME PARTNER MODE PAGE RESULT

Mar.15 14:07 0'45 000 000 0000 G3 01 OK
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DATE START TIME PARTNER MODE PAGE RESULT

Mar.15 14:03 1'16 000 000 0000 G3 02 E-21
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLV
OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
1015 Grant- Building .
PITTSBURGH PA 15219

/”\ 2
C. Sl
O Agent
it ) gf"""ézlj Addressee
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3. Service Type -~ .
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O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
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tary



FILE:D
MG 06 F”_ED

WilllamA.S*
Prothonote AUG 0 6 2001

William A. Shaw
Erothonciary

. S0\ - 3N9- cp

U.S. Postal Service

gERTlFlED MAIL RECEIPT

omestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To:

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee | »
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee _i’
(Endorsement Required) "

NaYe (Fioase Frint Cloari 7o B completed by maiier]
OPFICE OF THE PROT

G "
C:thtateZIPm. """""
Pilttsburgh, PA 15219

PS8 Form 3800, July 1999

2000 0LO0 0023 L35 4249

See Rever.e for Insiructons,



In the Superior Court of Pennsplbania

Sitting at Pittsburgh
Pao. 884 WDA 2001
Robert Santillo, Appellant . Appeal from the Order entered in this matter
on March 21, 2001, by the Hon. John K.
V. Reilly, Jr., P.J., Court of Common pleas, civil
J.D. Pomerantz, M.D. and Norene Division of the County of
Greenleaf Clearfield

: At No. 01-379-CD

CERTIFIED FROM THE RECORD

“Upon consideration of appellee Greenleaf's October 9, 2001 motion
the following is ORDERED : the instant appeal is hereby TRANSFERRED to Commonwealth
court. The briefing schedule is SUSPENDED and the Commonwealth Court shall issue a new
briefing schedule upon its receipt of the record.

Date: October 16, 2001 Per Curiam”
DEC 2 1 2001
Mivites|
Willia
Testimony TWherest, 1 have hereunto set my hand and the seal of said Court at Pittsburgh Prot?oﬁb?ahr?w
Pa. this Day of 2001
19th December

Beputy Prothonotary
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The Superior Qourt of Permsylbania
®ffice of the Jrothonotary

1015 GRANT BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

DAVID A. SZEWCZAK, ESQUIRE
PROTHONOTARY December 19, 2001
(412) 565-7592

ELEANOR R. VALECKO WEBSITE: www.superior.court.state.pa.us
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Court of Common Pleas

P.O. Box 549

Clearfield County courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

IN RE: Robert Santillo v. J.D. Pomerintz, M.D and Norene Greenleaf
No. 884 WDA 2001

Dear Mr. Shaw

In accordance with the Superior Court order dated
October 16, 2001, transferring the above-captioned matter to the
Commonwealth Court, enclosed is a Certified copy of this order for
your records. The original record and related papers are being
forwarded to their office.

Very truly yours,

DEPUTY PROTHONQTARY

ERV:bnl (NM@\

Please acknowledge receipt:_VYec. w  =o)
Date:




OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A. SHAW DAVID S. AMMERMAN

PROTHONOTARY SOLICTTOR
AND
CLERK OF COURT
INE RICK
JACQUEL KEND o 0. Box 549
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

AUGUST 3, 2001

Superior Court of Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonotary
1015 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: ROBERT SANTILLO
VS
J.D. POMERINTZ, M.D. AND
NORENE GREENLEAF
No. 01-379-CD
Superior Court No. 884-WDA-2001

Dear Prothonotary:
Enclosed you will find the above referenced complete record appealed

to your office.
Sincerely,

Wilﬁ%ﬁaw

Prothonotary
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OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A. SHAW ‘ CLEARFIELD COUNTY DAVID S. AMMERMAN
PROTHONOTARY SOLICITOR
AND
CLERK OF COURT
JACQUELINE KENDRICK .0, Box 549
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD,'P.ENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330
JOHN K. REILLY, JR.,P.J. ROBERT SANTILLO
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS SCIHOUTZDALE
ONE NORTH SECOND STREET 'P.O. BOX 1000
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 HOUTZDALE, PA 16698
J.D. POMERINTZ, M.D. NORENE GREENLEAF
SCIHOUTZDALE SCIHOUTZDALE
P.O. BOX 1000 P.O. BOX 1000
HOUTZDALE. PA 16698 HOUTZDALE, PA 16698
ROBERT SANTILLO
VS.
J.D. POMERINTZ. M.D. AND
NORENE GREENLEAF

NO.01-379-CD. SUPERIOR COURT NO. 884-WDA-2001

DEAR APPELLEE:

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED RECORD WAS
FORWARDED TO SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA ON AUGUST 3. 2001.

SINCERELY.

WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS



OYFJICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A. SHAW

PROTHONOTARY
AND
CLERK OF COURT

DAVID S. AMMERMAN
SOLICITOR

JACQUELINE KENDRICK

P.O. Box 549
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

March 21, 2001

Robert Santillo

DS-9013

Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000

RE: Robert Santillo
Case # 2001-379-CD

DEAR Mr. Santillo:

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT YOUR PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA
PAUPERIS IN THE ABOVE CASE HAS BEEN DENIED BY THE COURT. A
| CERTIFIED COPY OF THE COURT’S ORDER IS ENCLOSED. ACCORDING TO
THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE NO. 236, THE PROTHONOTARY"’S OFFICE
‘ - MAY STRIKE YOUR FILING IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED IN FULL. IF
STRIKEN YOU MAY NO LONGER PROCEED WITH THE ACTION WITHOUT
: LEAVE FROM THE COURT FOR GOOD CAUSE.

THIS ACTION WILL BE STRIKEN AFTER TEN (10) WORKING DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THIS LETTER IF PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $80.00
HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED.

SINCERELY,

WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF COURTS
ENCLOSURE



Date: 08/01/2001 . Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: JPEPPERDAY
Time: 01:51 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2001-00379-CD
Current Judge: No Judge
Robert Santillo vs. J.D. Pomerintz
Civil Other

Date Judge

03/15/2001 Filing: Petiton to Proceed In Forma Pauperis Paid by: Santillo, Robert No Judge
(plaintiff)y Receipt number: 1822061 Dated: 03/15/2001 Amount: $.00
(Transfer) No Certified Copies

03/21/2001 ORDER, NOW, this 21st day of March, 2001, re: Petition is DENIED. by No Judge
the Court, s/JKR,JR.,PJ 1 cc to Santillo w/letter re: |.F.P.

03/29/2001 Received Notice of Appeal to Superior Court from Defendant, filed No Judge
copy to Superior Court of PA.

05/02/2001 Notice of Appeal Returned by The Superior Court of Pennsylvania No Judge
(Pittsburgh Penna.) For the Following Defects: 1) Complete name and
address for all counsel and whom they represent 2)Trial court Judge and
court reporter. and 3) If no testimony was taken it must be so noted.
Filed. nocc

05/14/2001 Amended Notice of Appeal. filed by Robert Santillo  Proof of Service, No Judge
Filed. Verification Statement, Filed by s/Robert Santillo cert to Supreme
Court, w/Cert Initia! Notice of Appeal

05/17/2001 Notice of Appeal Returned for Defects by The Superior Court of No Judge
Pennsylvania, Pittsburgh Office. Filed.
05/22/2001 Amended Notice of Appeal #2, filed by Deft. No Judge
1 Cert. to Superior Court with Notice of Appeal and Amended Notice of
_Appeal.
05/29/2001 Appeal Docket Sheet, Docket Number: 884 WDA 2001 filed. No Judge

iy



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Superior Court of Pennsylvania
David A. Szewczak, Esq. Western District 330 Grant Street
Prothonotary Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Eleanor R. Valecko May 25, 2001 412-565-7592

Deputy Prothonotary WWW.SUPErior.court.state.pa.us

The Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr.

President Judge

Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County
Clearfield County Courthouse, 230 East Market Stre
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: 884 WDA 2001

Robert Santillo, Appellant
V.

J. D. Pomerantz, M.D. and

Norene Greenleaf

Dear Judge Reilly:

Enclosed please find a copy of the docket for the above appeal that was recently filed in the Superior
Court. Kindly review the information on this docket and notify this office if you believe any corrections are
required.

Appellant’'s counsel is also being sent a Docketing Statement, pursuant to Pa.R.A.P. 3517, for
completion and filing. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Eleanor R. Valecko

Deputy Prothonotary
KMS



Date: 07/17/2001 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
Time: 03:39 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2001-00379-CD

Current Judge: No Judge
Rodert Santillo vs. J.D. Pomerintz
Civil Other

Date

Judge

User: BILLSHAW

03/15/2001 Filing: Petiton to Proceed In Forma Pauperis  Paid by: Santillo, Robert
(plaintiffy Receipt number: 1822061 Dated: 03/15/2001 Amount: $.00
(Transfer) No Certified Copies

03/21/2001 ORDER, NOW, this 21st day of March, 2001, re: Petition is DENIED. by
the Court, s/JKR,JR.,PJ 1 cc to Santillo w/letter re: I.F.P.

03/29/2001 Received Notice of Appeal to Superior Court from Defendant, filed
copy to Superior Court of PA.

05/02/2001 Notice of Appeal Returned by The Superior Court of Pennsylvania
(Pittsburgh Penna.) For the Following Defects: 1) Complete name and
address for all counsel and whom they represent 2)Trial court Judge and
court reporter. and 3) if no testimony was taken it must be so noted.
Filed. nocc

05/14/2001 Amended Notice of Appeal. filed by Robert Santillo  Proof of Service,
Filed. Verification Statement, Filed by s/Robert Santillo cert to Supreme
Court, w/Cert Initial Notice of Appeal

08/17/2001 Notice of Appeal Returned for Defects by The Superior Court of
Pennsylvania, Pittsburgh Office. Filed.

056/22/2001 Amended Notice of Appeal #2, filed by Deft.
1 Cert. to Superior Court with Notice of Appeal and Amended Notice of
Appeal.

05/31/2001 Appeal Docket Sheet, Docket Number: 884 WDA 2001 filed.

No Judge

No Judge

No Judge

No Judge

No Judge

No Judge

No Judge

No Judge



File Copy

Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

Charles R. Hostutler Irvis Office Building, Room 624
Deputy Prothonotary/Chief Clerk Se ptember 3, 2004 Hamsbu;lg%zgsl_ Z; §g
TO:

RE:  Santillo v. Pomerintz, et al
No0.2961 CD 2001

Trial Court/Agency Dkt. Number: 01-379-CD
Trial Court/Agency Name: Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

Annexed hereto pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Appellate Procedure 2571 and 2572
is the entire record for the above matter.

Contents of Original Record:

Original Record Item Filed Date Description

Date of Remand of Record:

Enclosed is an additional copy of the certificate. Please acknowledge receipt by signing,
dating, and returning the enclosed copy to the Prothonotary Office or the Chief Clerk's office.

Commonwealth Court F|I|ng Office

é;ﬂ/ Seex. § ooy

Signature Date

M\j\\.}‘\“m p. S\AP\,
Printed Name

FILED'YY

SEP 08 2004

%' 3o fa
iliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

ety o C(Comwn. (ouwxa



IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Robert Santillo,
Appellant

V.

J. D. Pomerantz, M.D. and
Norene Greenleaf : No. 2961 C.D. 2001

PER CURIAM ORDER

NOW, December 28, 2001, it appearing that the motion for in
forma pauperis filed below was never accompanied by a complaint or other
initiating document to which the motion could be related, the appeal is quashed

on the basis there is no “case” to appeal from.



_

OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

¢ WILLIAM A. SHAW CLEARFIELD COUNTY DAVID S. AMMERMAN
PROTHONOTARY _ : 2. SOLICITOR
AND
CLEK OF COURT
JACQUELINE KENDRICK 1.0 Box 549
DEPUTY PRCTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

AUGUST 3, 2001

Suerior Court of Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonotary
1015 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE: ROBERT SANTILLO E. @ @ R g
VS

J.D. POMERINTZ, M.D. AND
NORENE GREENLEAF B5 | 7 2000
No. 01-379-CD

Superior Court No. 884-WDA-2?DOI_11_TSBURGH OFFICE OF

. SUPERIOR COURT

Dear Prothonotary:
Enclosed you will find the above referenced complete record appealed

to your office.
Sincerely,

Williaé%w

Prothonotary

Gadifd)

i1 A0 A3 3
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Appezel Docket Sheet T e e e e TR T T
Docket Number: 884 WDA 2001
Page i of 3
May 25, 2001 A -379-CO
Robert Santillo, Appellant
Y

J.D. Pdmerantz, M.D. and
Norene Greenieaf

Initiating Document: Notice of Appeal

Superior Court of Pennsylvania

Case Status: Active

Case Processing Status: March 29, 2001 Awaiting Original Record
Journal Number:

Case Category: Civit CaseType: Trespass
Consolidated Docket Nos.: Related Docket Nos.:

SCHEDULED EVENT

Next Event Type: Original Racord Received Next Event Due Date: May 8, 2001
Next Event Type: Docketing Statement Received Next Event Due Date: June 8, 2001

FILED

MAY 29 2001

M 1330
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

’
5/25/01 3023 @
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12:25 P.M.

Appeal Docket Sheet

O

Docket Number: 8¢4 WDA 2001

Page 2 of 3
May 25, 2001
COUNSEL INFORMATION
Appellant Santillo, Robert
Pro Se: ProSe Appoint Counsel Status:
IFP Status: Pending
Appellant Attorney Information:
Attorney: Santillo, Robert
Bar No.: Law Firm:
Address: SCI - Houtzdale, #D5-9013
P.0. Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698
Phone No.: Fax No.:
Receive Mail: Yes
E-Mail Address:
Receive E-Mail: No
Appellee Pomerintz, J.0).
Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status:
IFP Status:
Appellee Attorney Information:
Attorney: Pomerintz, J.D.
Bar No.: Law Firm:
Address: S.C.l. Houtzdale
Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698
Phone No.: Fax No.:
Receive Mail: Yes
E-Mail Address:
Receive E-Mail: No
Appellee Greenleaf, Norene
Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status:
IFP Status:

Appellee Attorney Information:

Attorney: Greenleaf, Norene
Bar No.: Law Firm:
Address: S.C.l. Houtzdale
Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698
Phone No.: Fax No.:

Receive Mail: Yes
E-Mail Address:
Receive E-Mail: No

6/25/01

FEE INFORMATION

3023

-
> > Superior Court of Pennsylvania




-

2:25 P.M.

i

Appeal Docket Sheet O O Superior Court of Pennsylvania
Docket Number: 884 WDA 2001

Page 3 of 3 &

May 25, 2001
Paid
Fee Date Fee Name Fee Amt Receipt Number
TRIAL COURT/AGENCY INFORMATION
Court Below:  Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
County: Clearfield Division: Civil
Date of Order Appealed From: March 21, 2001 Judicial District: 46
Date Documents Received: May 23, 2001 Date Notice of Appeal Filed: March 29, 2001
Order Type:Order Entered OTN:
Judge: Reilly, John K. Lower Court Docket No.:  01-379-CD
President Judge
ORIGINAL RECORD CONTENTS
Original Record Item Filed Date Content/Description

Date of Remand of Record:

BRIEFS
DOCKET ENTRIES
Filed Date Docket Entry/Document Name Party Type Filed By
March 29, 2001 Notice of Appeal Filed
Appellant Santillo, Robert
May 25, 2001 Docketing Statement Exited (Civil)

Western District Filing Office

5/25/01 3023



CERTIFICATE AND TRANSMITTAL OF RECORD UNDER PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 1931(c)

To the Prothonotary of the Appellate Court to which the within matter has been appealed:

THE UNDERSIGNED, Clerk (or Prothonotary) of the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, the said Court being a court of record, does hereby certify that
annexed hereto is a true and correct copy of the whole and entire record, including an
opinion of the Court as required by Pa. R A.P. 1925, the original papers and exhibits, if

any, on file, the transcript of the proceeding, if any, and the docket entries in the
following matter:

ROBERT SANTILLO
VS.
J.D. POMERINTZ, M.D. AND
NORENE GREENLEAF
01-379-CD

In compliance with Pa. R.A.P. 1931 (c).

The documents compromising the record have been numbered from No. 1 to
No. 9 and attached hereto as Exhibit A is a list of the documents correspondingly
numbered and identified with reasonable definiteness, including with respect to each
document, the number of pages comprising the document.

The date on which the record had been transmitted to the Appellate Court is

Ai@wh 3 2o,
Q%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

(seal)



Date: 08/01/2001 C‘\)Iearfield County Court of Common Plrl;v“ User: JPEPPERDAY
Time: 01:51 PM % ROA Report N
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2001-00379-CD
Current Judge: No Judge
Robert Santillo vs. J.D. Pomerintz
Civil Other

Date Judge

03/15/2001 Filing: Petiton to Proceed In Forma Pauperis Paid by: Santillo, Robert No Judge
{plaintiff) Receipt number: 1822061 Dated: 03/15/2001 Amount: $.00
(Transfer) No Certified Copies

03/21/2001 ORDER, NOW, this 21st day of March, 2001, re: Petition is DENIED. by No Judge
the Court, s/JKR,JR.,PJ 1 cc to Santillo w/letter re: |.F.P.

03/29/2001 Received Notice of Appeal to Superior Court from Defendant, filed No Judge
copy to Superior Court of PA.

05/02/2001 Notice of Appeal Returned by The Superior Court of Pennsyivania No Judge
(Pittsburgh Penna.) For the Foliowing Defects: 1) Complete name and
address for all counsel and whom they represent 2)Trial court Judge and
court reporter. and 3) If no testimony was taken it must be so noted.
Filed. nocc

05/14/2001 Amended Notice of Appeal. filed by Robert Santillo  Proof of Service, No Judge
Filed. Verification Statement, Filed by s/Robert Santillo cert to Supreme
Court, w/Cert Initial Notice of Appeal

05/17/2001 Notice of Appeal Returned for Defects by The Superior Court of No Judge
Pennsylvania, Pittsburgh Office. Filed.

05/22/2001 Amended Notice of Appeal #2, filed by Deft. No Judge
1 Cert. to Superior Court with Notice of Appeal and Amended Notice of
Appeal.

05/29/2001 Appeal Docket Sheet, Docket Number: 884 WDA 2001 filed. No Judge

| Rereby Coriry tue i 0
and attestes CHov THit L
stalemers fitein sl T

LS 0 3 200

Ll 7

Proi.

Attest.




ITEM
NO.
01

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

O O

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
CASE # 01-379-CD

ROBERT SANTILLO
VS.
J.D. POMERINTZ, M.D. AND
NORENE GREENLEAF

DATE of NAME of

FILING DOCUMENT

03/15/01 PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA
PAUPERIS

03/21/01 ORDER

03/29/01 NOTICE OF APPEAL

05/02/01 NOTICE OF APPEAL BEING RETURNED

05/14/01 AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL

05/17/01 NOTICE OF APPEAL BEING RETURNED

05/22/01 AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL#2

05/29/01 APPEAL DOCKET SHEET

08/01/01 STATEMENT

NO of
PAGES

01
01
02
03
02
06
01
03
01
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

[, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts of Common Pleas in and for said
County, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the whole
record of the case therein stated, wherein

ROBERT SANTILLO
VS.

J.D. POMERINTZ, M.D. AND
NORENE GRENLEAF
01-379-CD

so full and entire as the same remains of record before the said Court, at No. 01-379-CD

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my/hand and affixed the seal of said
Court, this \ %Y _Day of Bueuss 2001,

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

I, John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge of the Forty-sixth Judicial District, do
certify that William A. Shaw by whom the annexed record, certificate and attestation were
made and given, and who, in his own proper handwriting, thereunto subscribed his name
and affixed the seal of the Court of Common Pleas of said county, was at the time of so
doing and now is Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts in and\for said County of Clearfield, the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, duly commissioned and gpalifigd; to all of whose acts as
such, full faith and credit are and ought to be given, ag Well ip Cpurts of Judicature, as

n gfe i

elsewhere, and that the said record, certificate and\attegtatlo ”7m of law and

made by the proper officer.
Pr. sicb{t JudgVVV

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of (Jourts of the Court of fommon Pleas
in and for said county, do certify that the Honorable/ John K. Reilly, Jr.,WPresident Judge
by whom the foregoing attestation was made and who has thereunto subscribed his name
was at the time of making thereof and still is President Judge, in and for said county, duly
commissioned and qualified; to all whose acts, as such, full faith and credit are and ought
to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere.

In Testimony Whereof, 1 have
hereunto set my hand and affixed
the seal of said Court, this 3 %?
dayof Quewss, 2001

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



R

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION
ROBERT SANTILLO
-vs- : No. 01-379-CD
J.D. POMERINTZ and
MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR
ORDER
NOW, this 21% day of March, 2001, it is the ORDER of this Court that Petition
to Proceed In Forma Pauperis filed by Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter shall be and 1s

hereby denied.

ﬁ%dent Judge 0

FILED

MAR 21 2001
Ol Yoo f ung
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary

\ CEny ~o  Spmmrive.

““’[ wesren AL T FP,
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Date: 04/27/2001 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas ’ User: BILLSHAW
y 7N
/Tlme: 12:42 PM ROA Report AN
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2001-00379-CD
Current judge: No Judge

Date Judge

Robert Santillovs.J.D. Pomerintz

03/15/2001 Filing: Petiton to Proceed In Forma Pauperis Paid by: Santillo, Robert No Judge
(plaintiff) Receipt number: 1822061 Dated: 03/15/2001 Amount: $.00
(Transfer) No Certified Copies

03/21/2001 ORDER, NOW, this 21st day of March, 2001, re: Petition is DENIED. by No Judge
the Court, s/iJKR,JR.,PJ 1 cc to Santillo wiletter re: |.F.P.
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA
PITTSBURGH OFFICE

TO: WILLIAM SHAW, PROTHONTOTARY
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
ELEANOR R. VALECKO, Deputy Prothonotary

DATE: APRIL 30, 2001
IN RE: ROBERT SANTILLO VS. J.D. POMERINTZ, M.D. AND

NORENE GREENLEAF, MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR
NO. 01-379-CD

The Notice(s) of Appeal is being returned for the following defects:
The use of et al or any abbreviation is not permitted. The caption must
Appear, as it was when the original complaint or indictment paper was
Filed with the trial court.

A separate Notice of Appeal should be filed if the captions are not

Uniform and has a different trial court docket number or more t
Order is being appealed. (see PA.R.A.P. 512). E‘-E .

OTHER: _ -
* MAY 02 2001
M0l [ o <o
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

'i Complete name and address for all counsel and whom they represent

X |Tr|al court Judge and court reporter. If no testimony was taken it must

X Be so noted.

55.00 fee; In Forma Pauper Order or Verified Statement indicating the
Date In Forma Pauperis was granted, not included. A Verified Statement must
Indicate the date of the trial court order granting IFP status.

Copy of Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis/Application for Appointment
Of Counsel pending disposition by the trial court not attached.

WHEN THE APPELLANT FILES THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTIONS OR AN
AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL HAS BEEN FILED WITH YOUR OFFICE, THE

INITIAL NOTICE OF APPEAL AND THE CORRECTIONS ARE TO BE
FORWARDED TO THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR DOCKETING.

CC: ROBERT SANTILLO



Date: 04/27/2001 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
. Time: 12:42 PM O ROA Report O
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2001-00379-CD

Current judge: No Judge

Date Judge

User: BILLSHAW

Raobert Santillovs.J.D. Pomerintz

03/15/2001 Filing: Petiton to Proceed In Forma Pauperis Paid by: Santillo, Robert No Judge
(plaintiff) Receipt number: 1822061 Dated: 03/15/2001 Amount: $.00
(Transfer) No Certified Copies

03/21/2001 ORDER, NOW, this 21st day of March, 2001, re: Petition is DENIED. by No Judge
the Court, s/UKR,JR.,PJ 1 cc to Santillo wiletter re: |.F.P.
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OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY

HARRISBURG, PA 17108

P.0. BOX 11730

Robert Santillo, DS-9013

| el

TELEPHONE
(717) 265-18650

Box A
S.CI Raockview

Belleforjte, PA 16823-0820

Santillo v. De

e Frothonotary's Office of Berks Coun

with the court.

l
ty). I am also enclosing|a blank verified

-~ statement to be used with your request to pi
~ . a petition for revo

toceed 1n forma pauperig should you file

P
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA
PITTSBURGH OFFICE

TO: WILLIAM SHAW, CLERK OF COURTS & PROTHONotary
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ﬁi LED
ELEANOR R. VALECKO, Deputy Prothonotary
DATE: MAY 15, 2001 MAY 17 2001
MIASD  Gh
IN RE: ROBERT SANTILLO VS. MEDICAL DIRECTOR  Wiliam A. Shaw

J.D. POMERANTZ, MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRAY6Ronotary
NOREEN GREENLEAF
NO. 01-379-CD

The Notice(s) of Appeal is being returned for the following defects:

The use of et al or any abbreviation is not permitted. The caption must
Appear, as it was when the original complaint or indictment paper was
Filed with the trial court.

A separate Notice of Appeal should be filed if the captions are not
Uniform and has a different trial court docket number or more than one
Order is being appealed. (see PA.R.A.P. 512).

OTHER: IF A PARTY IS UNREPRESENTED THE APPELLANT MUST SERVE THE
DEFENDANTS INDIVIDUALLY. ALL PARTIES MUST BE INDICATED ON THE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE INCLUDING NAME AND ADDRESS THAT SERVICE

WAS MADE]

X3

X

X {Complete name and address for all counsel and whom they represent;{w
X [Trial court Judge and court reporter. If no testimony was taken it must
X M

55.00 fee; In Forma Pauper Order or Verified Statement indicating the
Date In Forma Pauperis was granted, not included. A Verified Statement must
Indicate the date of the trial court order granting IFP status.

Copy of Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis/Application for Appointment
Of Counsel pending disposition by the trial court not attached.

WHEN THE APPELLANT FILES THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTIONS OR AN
AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL HAS BEEN FILED WITH YOUR OFFICE, THE
INITIAL NOTICE OF APPEAL AND THE CORRECTIONS ARE TO BE
FORWARDED TO THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR DOCKETING.

CC: MR. ROBERT SANTILLO

>
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA
PITTSBURGH OFFICE

TO: WILLIAM SHAW, PROTHONTOTARY

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

ELEANOR R. VALECKO, Deputy Prothonotary
DATE: APRIL 30, 2001
IN RE: ROBERT SANTILLO VS. J.D. POMERINTZ, M.D. AND

NORENE GREENLEAF, MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR
NO. 01-379-CD

The Notice(s) of Appeal is being returned for the following defects:

X X X

The use of et al or any abbreviation is not permitted. The caption must
Appear, as it was when the original complaint or indictment paper was
Filed with the trial court.

A separate Notice of Appeal should be filed if the captions are not
Uniform and has a different trial court docket number or more than one

Order is being appealed. (see PA.R.A.P. 512). %‘u[ g ED
{

Baeen
OTHER:
MeY 02 2001
MO [no <o
Willizm A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Complete name and address for all counsel and whom they represent;
Trial court Judge and court reporter. If no testimony was taken it must
Be so noted.

55.00 fee; In Forma Pauper Order or Verified Statement indicating the
Date In Forma Pauperis was granted, not included. A Verified Statement must
Indicate the date of the trial court order granting IFP status.

Copy of Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis/Application for Appointment
Of Counsel pending disposition by the trial court not attached.

WHEN THE APPELLANT FILES THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTIONS OR AN

AMENDED NOTICE OF APPEAL HAS BEEN FILED WITH YOUR OFFICE, THE
INITIAL NOTICE OF APPEAL AND THE CORRECTIONS ARE TO BE
FORWARDED TO THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR DOCKETING.

CC:

ROBERT SANTILLO
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and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

MAR 29 2001

Attest. (200: Wi
Prothonotary



_Go _ Cileartield County Court of Common Pieas

<242 PM ROA Report ‘
O O

User: BILLSHAW

v - Case: 2001-00379-CD  ~
/ Current judge: No Judge
Date Judge
Robert Santillovs.J.D. Pomerintz
03/15/2001 Filing: Petiton to Proceed In Forma Pauperis Paid by: Santillo, Robert No Judge
(plaintiff) Receipt number: 1822061 Dated: 03/15/2001 Amount: $.00
(Transfer) No Certified Copies -
03/21/2001 ORDER, NOW, this 21st day of March, 2001, re: Petition is DENIED. by NoJudge

the Court, s/IJKR,JR.,PJ 1 cc ‘o Santillo wiletter re: |.F.P.
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Robert Santillo, Appellant
V.

J. D. Pomerantz, M.D. and

Norene Greenleaf

Initiating Document: Notice of Appeal
Active

March 29, 2001

Case Status:
Case Processing Status:

Journal Number:

Case Category: Civil

Awaiting Original Record

CaseType: Trespass

Consolidated Docket Nos.:

Related Docket Nos.:

Next Event Type: Original Record Received
Next Event Type: Docketing Statement Received

SCHEDULED EVENT
Next Event Due Date: May 8, 2001
Next Event Due Date: June 8, 2001

5/25/01
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COUNSEL INFORMATION

Appellant Santillo, Robert
Pro Se: ProSe Appoint Counsel Status:

IFP Status: Pending
Appellant Attorney Information:

Atftorney: Santillo, Robert
Bar No.: Law Firm:
Address: SCI - Houtzdale, #D5-9013
P.0. Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698
Phone No.: Fax No.:

Receive Mail: Yes
E-Mail Address:
Receive E-Mail: No

Appellee Pomerintz, J.D.

Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status:
IFP Status:
Appellee Attorney Information:
Attorney: Pomerintz, J.D.
Bar No.: Law Firm:
Address: S.C.1. Houtzdale
Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698
Phone No.: Fax No.:

Receive Mail: Yes
E-Mail Address:
Receive E-Mail: No

Appellee Greenleaf, Norene
Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status:
iIFP Status:
Appellee Attorney Information:
Attorney: Greenleaf, Norene
Bar No.: Law Firm:
Address: S.C.I. Houtzdale
Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698
Phone No.: Fax No.:

Receive Mail: Yes
E-Mail Address:

Receive E-Mail: No
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Fee Date Fee Name Fee Amt Receipt Number
TRIAL COURT/AGENCY INFORMATION
Court Below:  Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
County: Clearfield Division: Civil
Date of Order Appealed From: March 21, 2001 Judicial District: 46
Date Documents Received: May 23, 2001 Date Notice of Appeal Filed: March 29, 2001
Order Type: Order Entered OTN:
Judge: Reilly, John K. Lower Court Docket No.:  01-379-CD
President Judge
ORIGINAL RECORD CONTENTS
Original Record Item Filed Date Content/Description

Date of Remand of Record:

BRIEFS

DOCKET ENTRIES
Filed Date Docket Entry/Document Name Party Type Filed By

March 29, 2001 Notice uf Appeal Filed
Appellant Santillo, Robert

May 25, 2001 Docketing Statement Exited (Civil)
Western District Filing Office

5/25/01 3023
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
ROBERT SANTILLO
-vs- : No. 01-379-CD
J.D. POMERINTZ and MENTAL
HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR
STATEMENT

The above-captioned civil proceeding was commenced on March 15, 2001,
when Plaintiff-Appellant filed a Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis. The Petition
contained no indication as to the nature of the proceeding nor was a proposed complaint
attached thereto. From the Petition it appears that Plaintiff is an inmate at a state correctional
institution, apparently in Houtzdale, Pennsylvania. The Defendants are not identified other
than by name and mental health administrator. Based on the filings, this Court cannot
determine the nature of the proceeding and whether it is a proper matter for the Court of

Common Pleas or for administrative determination within the state correctional institution and

Dated: August 1, 2001 resident JU(L/,
FILED
AUG 01 2001
William A. Shaw //\

Prothonotary ; %U\
&/
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